CRev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9-4)

Copyright 1994 Lagalsoft

TM0S/REV01 Tab settings 🔷 👈



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET Y

101172772

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
united Distillers CanadaInc	
	Internal Address: 401 The West Ma //
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ A g v s t 19,199 9	Street Address: \(\frac{\frac{100}{10
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1, 126, 951
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Dana M. Gilland</u> , Esq Internal Address: <u>UDV North America</u> I.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 0
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Six Landmark Square	8. Deposit account number:
	- 08-3120
city: 5 tam fond State CT ZIP: 0650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
i i	T USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	•
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Dana M. Gilland Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Mathematical Company Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document ABENARK REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by United Distillers Canada Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its registered office at 401 The West Mall, Etobicoke, Suite 800, Ontario M9C 5P8, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of UDV Canada Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its registered office at 401 The West Mall, Etobicoke, Suite 800, Ontario M9C 5P8, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States registration for the mark identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Mark"), and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on July 1, 1998 by separate instrument, assign to the Assignee certain of its assets and business, including all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the federal registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark in the United States and the registration for the Mark, including the right to sue for past and future infringement, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 19 day of Clugat, 1999.

UNITED DISTILLERS CANADA INC.

ı

Title: President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0068**

U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark Reg. No.

HENKES 1,126,951

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/1999 REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0069